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DESCRIPTION

The CENTRAL SEMICONDUCTOR 2N5086, 2N5087 series are molded epoxy silicon PNP signal
transistors designed for low level, low noise amplifier applications.

Manufacturers of World Class Discrete Semiconductors

MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tp=25°C)

SYMBOL
Collector-Base Voltage VCBO
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCEO
Emitter-Base Voltage VEBO
Collector Current Ic
Power Dissipation Pp
Power Dissipation PD
Operating and Storage Junction Temperature TJ, Tstg
Thermal Resistance OJA
Thermal Resistance 94¢

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25°C)

SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS

IcBO Vce=10V

IcBo VeB=35V

1EBO VEB=3.0V

BVcBO IC=100uA

BVcED Ic=1.0mA

VCE (SAT) l¢=10mA, Ip=1.0mA

VBE (ON) VCE=5.0V, Ic=1.0mA

hFE VCE=5.0V, ic=100uA

hrg Vee=5.0V, Ic=1.0mA

hFE VCE=5.0V, Ic=10mA

hfe VCE=5.0V, Ic=1.0mA, f=1.0kHz

f1 VCE=5.0V, 1c=500uA, f=20MHz

Cob VeB=5.0V, I1g=0, f=100kHz

NF VCE=5.0V, Ic=20uA, Rg=10ke,
f=10Hz TO 15.7kHz

NF VCE=5.0V, Ic=100pA, Rg=3.0kQ,
f=1.0kHz

2N5086
2N5087

Data Sheet

PNP SILICON TRANSISTORS

JEDEC T0-92 CASE (EBC)

UNIT
50 Vv
50 Vv
3.0 v
50 mA
625 mW
1.5 W
-65 TO +150 °c
0.2 °C/mwW
83.3 °C/W
2N5086 2N5087
MIN MAX MIN MAX UNIT
10 10 nA
50 50 nA
50 50 nA
50 50 Vv
50 50 )
0.3 0.3 v
0.85 0.85 v
150 500 250 800
150 250
150 250
150 600 250 900
4o 4o MHz
4.0 L.o pF
3.0 2.0 dB
3.0 2.0 dB
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Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com

Contact Us :
= Address :

401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai, China

> Sales :

Direct +86 (21) 6401-6692

Email amall@ameya360.com
QQ 800077892
Skype ameyasalesl ameyasales?2

= Customer Service :

Email service@ameya360.com

= Partnership :
Tel  +86 (21) 64016692-8333

Email mkt@ameya360.com
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